
LASALLE COUNTY 

1997 to 2025 Commercial

Comm /  

Industry

Township of LaSalle 

County
Township 

Number 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

ADAMS 04 1.0988 1.0839 1.015 1 1 1.043 1 1.029 1 1.065 1.079 1.092 1.0627 1.05 1 0.999 0.935 0.901 0.9660 0.9240 .9908 1.0781 1.0016 1.0448 1.0383 1.0430 1.0494 1.0916 1.0565 1.1321 1.0224

ALLEN 35 1.0432 1.0599 1.0471 1.029 1.031 1.018 1 1.069 1.05 1.066 1.08 1.05 1.0636 1.05 1.012 0.999 0.975 0.944 0.92 0.9703 1.0393 1.0024 .9628 1.0042 1.1398 1.0432 .9797 1.0162 1.0827 1.1321 1.0852

BROOKFIELD 29 1.0789 1.0525 1.0399 1 1.025 1.023 1.021 1.037 1.05 1.066 1.08 1.09 1.0699 1.05 1.012 0.999 0.978 0.944 0.921 1 1.0735 1.1476 1.0000 1 1.0309 1.0310 1.0030 1.0678 1.0874 1.1321 1

BRUCE 33 1.0338 1.0369 1.0307 1.017 1.034 1.06 1.098 1.036 1.05 1.04 1.057 1.079 1.0239 1.05 1.03 0.997 0.982 0.934 0.899 0.9881 .9796 1.0158 .9315 1.0054 1.0491 1.0676 1.0325 1.0598 1.1447 1.1646 1.1617

DAYTON 14 1.0195 1.0295 1.0332 1.0264 1.025 1.022 1 1.047 1.03 1.054 1.08 1.076 1.0621 1.05 1.012 0.97 0.961 0.956 0.982 1 .9974 1.0273 1.0403 1.0511 1.0695 1.0138 1 1.0818 1.0909 1.1321 1.0426

DEER PARK 20 1.0595 1.0374 1.0295 1.0247 1.045 1.06 1.099 1.066 1.05 1.07 1.07 1.09 1.0599 1.05 1.021 0.999 0.976 0.946 0.947 1.0481 .9911 .9410 1.0049 1.0706 1 1 1.0798 1.1096 1.1480 1.1321 1.1812

DIMMICK 11 1 1.0439 1.0569 1.0351 1.045 1.053 1.08 1.052 1.05 1.07 1.079 1.105 1.0617 1.05 1.015 1 0.957 0.946 0.9890 0.9672 .9464 1.0509 .9724 1.0738 1.0131 1.0569 1.0738 1.0762 1.0381 1.1321 1

EAGLE 32 1.0379 1.0397 1.0253 1.02 1.038 1.037 1.04 1.05 1.05 1.052 1.043 1.035 1.0580 1.05 1.027 1 0.986 0.9660 0.997 1 1.0372 .9468 .9798 1.0180 1.0613 1.0291 1.0429 1.0262 1.0761 1.1321 1.0846

EARL 03 1.0397 1.034 1 1 1.04 1.057 1.057 1.043 1.05 1.07 1.054 1.035 1.0371 1.05 1.01 0.901 0.902 0.897 0.9130 0.8732 1.0676 1.0437 1.0700 1.0957 1.0399 1.0452 1.0309 1.0174 1.1153 1.1321 1.0609

EDEN 25 1.0855 1.0607 1.0195 1.0435 1.046 1.06 1.07 1.058 1.05 1.059 1.08 1.097 1.0699 1.05 1.019 0.953 0.978 0.886 0.934 1 .9988 1.0301 1.0103 1.0878 1.0094 1 1 1.0984 1.0994 1.1410 1.0049

FALL RIVER 23 1.0719 1.0308 1.0184 1.0176 1.036 1.028 1.046 1.041 1.05 1.06 1.073 1.088 1.0699 1.05 1.009 1 0.994 0.948 1 0.9060 .9128 .9850 .9999 .9976 1.0925 1.0715 1.0676 1.0312 1.0519 1.1401 1.0429

FARM RIDGE 27 1.0787 1.0599 1.0283 1.0171 1.018 1.028 1.065 1.066 1.05 1.07 1.08 1.109 1.0699 1.05 1.016 0.957 0.901 0.951 1 1.0481 .9040 1.0233 .9701 1.0076 1.0205 1.0176 1.0832 1.0700 1.1300 1.1321 1.1716

FREEDOM 08 1.0761 1.0425 1.0399 1.0371 1.044 1.056 1.065 1.038 1.05 1.052 1.039 1.099 1.0616 1.05 1.018 1 0.981 0.945 0.991 1 .9344 1.0536 1.0839 1.1031 1 1 1 1.0559 1.0829 1.1321 1.1333

GRAND RAPIDS 28 1.0729 1.0575 1.0399 1.0293 1.017 1.032 1.06 1.032 1.05 1.06 1.07 1.089 1.0619 1.05 1.013 1 0.997 1 1 1 1.0136 1.0580 1.1132 1.0416 1.0599 1.0399 1.0800 1 1.0008 1.1401 1.0429

GROVELAND 37 1 1.0715 1.0499 1.0223 1.033 1.044 1.064 1.066 1.05 1.07 1.09 1.107 1.0694 1.05 1.019 1 0.93 0.988 1 1.0504 .9732 1.0514 1.0227 1.0416 1.0384 1 1.0152 1.0125 1.0828 1.1321 1.0991

HOPE 30 1.0785 1.0774 1.0575 1.0435 1.036 1.06 1.074 1.035 1.05 1.07 1 1.097 1.0613 1.05 1.017 1 1 0.946 0.944 0.9664 .9541 1.0567 1.0857 1.0432 1.0023 .9813 1.0033 1.0621 1.1287 1.1321 1.1853

LASALLE 18 1.0886 1.0589 1.0459 1.0297 1.029 1.023 1.017 1.032 1.05 1.07 1.06 1.065 1.0150 1.05 1.005 0.96 0.9840 0.958 0.934 0.9561 1.0100 1.0364 1.0165 .9991 1.0190 1.0103 1.0380 1.0591 1.0935 1.0769 1.0935

MANLIUS 24 1.0595 1.0399 1.027 1.0337 1 1.06 1 1 1.05 1.025 1 1 1.0513 1.05 1.024 1 1 0.9960 0.906 0.9613 1.0193 1.0000 .9949 1 1.0033 .9923 1 1 1 .9979 1.2015

MENDOTA 01 1.0473 1.0392 1 1.037 1.029 1.044 1 1.031 1.05 1.049 1.077 1.028 1.0420 1.05 0.994 0.9930 0.958 0.943 0.92 0.9401 1.0097 1.0313 1.0445 1.0128 1.0224 1 1.0591 1.0564 1.0969 1.0738 1.0942

MERIDEN 02 1.0761 1.0539 1.0432 1.0209 1.044 1.054 1.063 1.066 1.05 1.07 1.066 1.095 1.0609 1.05 1.017 1 1 0.984 0.95 1 .9527 .9353 1.0714 1.1110 1.0850 1.0398 1.0675 1.0672 1 1.1410 1.0870

MILLER 16 1.0854 1.0419 1 1.0191 1.045 1.059 1.061 1.025 1.05 1.07 1.08 1.1 1.0698 1.05 1.011 1 1 0.89 1 1.0494 1.0085 1.0108 1.0149 .9917 1.0114 1.0146 1.0252 1.0399 1.0437 1.0743 1.0936

MISSION 10 1.0854 1.0753 1.0575 1.0495 1.046 1.042 1.046 1.022 1.05 1.07 1.08 1.1 1.0698 1.05 1.012 0.953 0.902 0.89 0.9490 1 1.0325 .9684 .9985 1.0655 1.0547 1.0406 1.0376 1.0674 1.1021 1.0644 1.0633

NORTHVILLE 05 1.0377 1.0379 1 1.0193 1.02 1.033 1.087 1 1 1.051 1.036 1.01 1.0441 1.05 0.994 0.921 0.94 0.918 0.939 0.9751 1.0075 1.0523 1.0246 1.0341 1.0601 1.0608 1.0230 1.0652 1.0745 1.1410 1.0874

OPHIR 07 1 1.0588 1.0432 1.0207 1.044 1.055 1.064 1.06 1.05 1.07 1.066 1.099 1.0612 1.05 1.017 1 0.9220 0.944 0.934 1 .9427 .9421 1.0000 1.0341 1.1114 1.0821 1.0647 1.0541 1 1.1410 1.0870

OSAGE 36 1 1.0699 1.0575 1.0209 1.033 1.056 1.09 1.066 1.05 1.07 1.09 1.11 1.0658 1.05 1.014 1 0.999 0.988 1 1.0584 .9223 1.0200 1.0409 1.0211 1.0477 1.0416 1 1.0542 1.0929 1.1321 .9565

OTTAWA 21 1.0521 1.0599 1.0379 1.0325 1 1.02 1.017 1.032 1.05 1.07 1.093 1.109 1.0749 1.05 1.019 0.953 0.927 0.937 0.944 0.9781 .9908 1.0483 1.0448 1.0316 1.0246 1.0103 1.0527 1.0669 1.1018 1.1173 1.1036

OTTER CREEK 34 1.0362 1.0569 1.0352 1.0259 1.031 1.041 1.057 1.046 1.05 1.048 1.066 1.063 1.0599 1.05 1.022 1 0.984 0.974 0.96 1 .9865 .9792 .9970 .9726 .9878 1.0095 1.0498 1.1073 1.1178 1.15253 1.0760

PERU 17 1.0489 1.0398 1.0275 1.0285 1.046 1.026 1.018 1 1.05 1.058 1.041 1.07 1.0481 1.05 1.018 0.957 0.988 0.9480 0.966 0.9543 1.0196 1.0352 1.0341 1.0109 1.0271 1.0177 1.0252 1.0484 1.0759 1.0896 1.0608

RICHLAND 31 1.0855 1.0773 1.0575 1.0435 1.043 1.056 1.079 1.044 1.05 1.07 1.09 1.1 1.0658 1.05 1.014 1 1 0.9998 1 0.9613 1.1114 1.0483 1.0100 1 .9801 1 1 1.0257 1.0754 1.1321 .9565

RUTLAND 15 1.0767 1.0499 1.0355 1.0261 1 1.073 1.068 1.048 1.05 1.048 1.055 1.111 1.0529 1.05 1.018 0.902 0.943 0.905 1 1.0475 1.0340 1.0105 1.0165 1.0243 1.0243 1.0195 1.0383 1.0618 1.0608 1.1110 1.0881

SERENA 09 1.0761 1.0435 1.0162 1.0271 1.042 1.049 1.062 1.059 1.05 1.055 1.08 1.106 1.0840 1.05 1.024 0.951 0.975 0.888 0.963 0.9179 1.0367 1.0500 1.1173 .9823 1.0401 1 1.0524 1.0784 1.0797 1.1321 1.0525

SOUTH OTTAWA 22 1.0347 1.0242 1.0263 1.0252 1.03 1.028 1.022 1.033 1.05 1.043 1.067 1.078 1.0794 1.05 1.01 0.982 0.947 0.946 0.961 0.9864 1.0353 1.0449 1.0370 1.0222 1.0262 1.0310 1.0488 1.0666 1.0953 1.0874 1.0850

TROY GROVE 06 1.0259 1.0479 1.0297 1.0359 1.045 1.058 1.067 1.039 1.05 1.05 1.055 1.087 1.0654 1.05 1.024 1 0.989 0.956 0.992 1 1.0750 1.0421 .9815 .9803 1.0601 1.0316 1 1.0238 1 1.1410 1.0870

UTICA 19 1.0595 1.0379 1.0151 1.0295 1.018 1.045 1.033 1 1 1.068 1.078 1.1 1.0917 1.05 1.01 1 0.979 0.9700 0.988 1 1.0131 1.0347 1.0000 1.0403 1.0393 .9901 .9700 1.0631 1.0752 1.1321 1.0312

VERMILLION 26 1.0424 1.0608 1 1.0337 1.045 1.058 1.075 1.066 1.05 1.07 1.056 1.102 1.0231 1.05 1.011 0.999 0.9040 1 0.947 1.0481 1.0000 1.0554 1.0998 1.1321 1.0999 1.0533 1.0250 1.0223 1.0197 1.1321 .9216

WALLACE 13 1.0377 1 1.0345 1 1.031 1.047 1.045 1.02 1.05 1.054 1.048 1.086 1.0540 1.05 1.008 0.995 0.978 1 0.9450 0.9797 .9918 .9800 1.0175 1.0131 1.1100 1.0838 1.0657 1.0460 1.0959 1.1321 1

WALTHAM 12 1.0995 1.0566 1.0201 1 1.016 1.047 1.06 1.069 1.05 1.07 1.079 1.092 1.0591 1.05 1.008 0.995 0.975 0.958 0.9450 0.9740 .9653 1.0771 1.1283 1.1114 1 1 1 1.0354 1.0480 1.1321 1

TOWNSHIP MULTIPLIERS


